
CLINICAL SITES 
 

ADVOCATE CHRIST MEDICAL CENTER 
4440 W. 95th Street 
Oak Lawn, IL 60453 

708-684-5420 

ADVOCATE-CONDELL MEDICAL 
CENTER 

801 S. Milwaukee Ave 
Libertyville, IL 60048 

847-990-5175 
 

 
 

ADVOCATE-GOOD SHEPHERD 
HOSPITAL 
450 IL-22 

Barrington, IL 60010 
847-620-6919 

 

ADVOCATE-IL MASONIC MEDICAL 
CENTER 

836 W. Wellington Ave 
Chicago, IL 60657 

 
 

ADVOCATE-LUTHERAN GENERAL 
HOSPITAL 

1775 Dempster St 
Park Ridge, IL 60068 

847-723-8357 
 
 

ADVOCATE-SHERMAN HOSPITAL 
1425 N. Randall Road 

Elgin, IL 60123 
224-783-8180 

ADVOCATE-TRINITY HOSPITAL 
230 E. 93rd Street 
Chicago, IL 60617 

773-967-3510 
 

ASCENSION ALEXIAN BROTHERS MED 
CENTER 

800 Biesterfield Rd 
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 

847-437-5500, Ext 3581 
 
 

ASCENSION ST. ALEXIUS MEDICAL 
CENTER 

1555 Barrington Rd 
Hoffman Estates, IL 60169 

630-729-4031 
 

EDWARD HINES JR. VA HOSPITAL 
5000 South 5th Avenue 
Hines, IL 60141-3030 

 

EDWARD HOSPITAL 
801 S. Washington St 
Naperville, IL 60540 

 
 
 

ELMHURST HOSPITAL 
155 E. Brush Hill Road 

Elmhurst, IL 60126 
 

GOTTLIEB MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
701 W North Ave 

Melrose Park, IL 60160 
708-538-5144 

 
 

KINDRED HOSPITAL CHICAGO-
LAKESHORE 

6130 N Sheridan Rd 
Chicago, IL 60660 

773-541-2507 
 
 

KINDRED HOSPITAL CHICAGO-
NORTH 

2544 W Montrose Ave. 
Chicago IL 60618 

773-279-2815 



KINDRED HOSPITAL CHICAGO-
NORTHLAKE 

365 E North Ave 
Northlake, IL 60164 

708-538-3458 
 

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY MEDICAL 
CENTER 

2160 S 1st Ave 
Maywood, IL 60153 

708-216-9075 
 

MACNEAL HOSPITAL 
3249 S Oak Park Ave 

Berwyn, IL 60402 
708-783-3368 

 

NORTHWEST COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 
800 W. Central Road 

Arlington Heights, IL 60005 
847-618-7383 

SWEDISH HOSPITAL 
5140 N California Ave 

Chicago, IL 60625 
773-878-8200, Ext. 5393 

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS MEDICAL 
CENTER 

1740 W Taylor St 
Chicago, IL 60612 

312-996-4335 

 
NEONATAL-PEDIATRIC  

 
ADVOCATE CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL-PARK RIDGE 

1775 Dempster St 
Park Ridge, IL 60068 

847-723-5933 
 

ADVOCATE-CONDELL MEDICAL CENTER 
801 S. Milwaukee Ave 
Libertyville, IL 60048 

847-990-5175 

ADVOCATE CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL-OAK LAWN 
4440 W. 95th Street 
Oak Lawn, IL 60453 

708-684-5420 
 

NORTHWEST COMMUNITY HOSPITAL 
800 W. Central Road 

Arlington Heights, IL 60005 
847-618-7383 

LOYOLA UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 
2160 S 1st Ave 

Maywood, IL 60153 
708-216-9075 

 

SWEDISH HOSPITAL 
5140 N California Ave 

Chicago, IL 60625 
773-878-8200, Ext. 5393 

ADVOCATE-IL MASONIC MEDICAL CENTER 
836 W. Wellington Ave 

Chicago, IL 60657 
 

EDWARD HOSPITAL 
801 S. Washington St 
Naperville, IL 60540 

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS MED CENTER 
1740 W Taylor St 
Chicago, IL 60612 

312-996-4335 

NORTHWESTERN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
251 E Huron St 

Chicago, IL 60611, United States 
312-926-0426 

 


